

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3338

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 April 2017

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Pre-operative assessment clinic.

- 1. Number of patients seen per year in the pre-operative assessment clinic (average or 2015-16 figures if available)
- 2. Number of consultant PAs for pre-operative assessment broken down as follows:
- a. PAs for pre-operative assessment lead consultant
- b. PAs for notes review / routine enquiries
- c. PAs for high risk clinic
- 3. Do you run a cardiopulmonary exercise testing service?
- 4. If yes, how many consultant PAs are dedicated to this. Are they included in the figures above?
- 5. How many WTE trained nurses do you employ in the pre-operative assessment clinic?
- 6. How many WTE untrained/support staff do you employ in the pre-operative assessment clinic?
- 7. What was the budget for your pre-operative assessment clinic in 2015-16?
- 8. How much income was generated by the preoperative assessment clinic in 2015-16?
- 1.16009
- 2.
- a. 1.26
- b. 0
- c. Part of the 1.26 above
- 3. Yes
- 4. 1.56
- 5. 1 x 34 hours, 1 x 10 hours and 1 x 20 hours
- 6. 1 CSW allocated each day.
- 7. 16/17 budget for pre-assessment at Tunbridge Wells Hospital = £221,397 16/17 budget for pre-assessment at Maidstone = £283,235
- 8. We generated £1,919,000 through pre op assessments in 2015/16 financial vear